

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/26/2024 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	BRO-B 8052(75) (PCN 0862)	Pennington	Structure (2-15'x3.5' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
* 2.	CIP 51194() (PCN X06G)	Pennington	Water Main Lowering
3.	BRO-B 8026(34) (PCN 084D)	Grant	Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
4.	NH-PH-B 0385(00)87 (PCN 09KE)	Pennington	Gravel Surfacing
5.	IM 0902(188)67 (PCN 09NV)	Pennington	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
6.	PH 0040(325) (PCN 05VN)	Pennington	Cold Plastics Pavement Marking
7.	PH 0010(157) (PCN 06U8)	Regionwide	Rumble Stripes & High Grade Polymer Pavement Markings
8.	PH 0010(122) (PCN 05G7)	Day, Kingsbury	Durable Pavement Markings

* 1 - Indicates combination bids

* 2 - Indicates combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0862

Project No: BRO-B 8052(75)

Project Location: Structure 0.1 S of San Marco & S Canyon in Rapid City on San Marco Blvd over the Pierre St Drainage Ditch (City Owned) SN 52-375-296

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-15'x3.5' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Pennington

Bidder:
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

08/02/2024

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$89,678.19	\$89,678.19	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$15,338.70	\$15,338.70	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00
3	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
4	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	288.000	SqYd	\$15.50	\$4,464.00	\$22.00	\$6,336.00
5	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	4.000	Each	\$815.40	\$3,261.60	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,128.40	\$4,128.40	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	332.500	SqYd	\$9.33	\$3,102.23	\$27.00	\$8,977.50
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	332.500	SqYd	\$23.49	\$7,810.43	\$32.00	\$10,640.00
9	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	12.500	SqYd	\$82.81	\$1,035.13	\$45.00	\$562.50
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	108.800	SqYd	\$10.97	\$1,193.54	\$22.00	\$2,393.60
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.200	CuYd	\$61.85	\$12.37	\$105.00	\$21.00
12	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	49.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$75.95	\$12.00	\$588.00
13	110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	40.000	Ft	\$30.92	\$1,236.80	\$14.00	\$560.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	357.000	CuYd	\$37.11	\$13,248.27	\$56.00	\$19,992.00
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	6.400	MGal	\$618.49	\$3,958.34	\$175.00	\$1,120.00
16	210E3510	Heavy Roadway Shaping	398.000	SqYd	\$10.57	\$4,206.86	\$48.00	\$19,104.00
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	100.000	CuYd	\$38.61	\$3,861.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$18,495.91	\$18,495.91	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
19	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	129.800	Ton	\$67.94	\$8,818.61	\$65.00	\$8,437.00
20	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	256.200	SqYd	\$148.78	\$38,117.44	\$194.00	\$49,702.80
21	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	12.500	SqYd	\$124.48	\$1,556.00	\$14.50	\$181.25
22	380E6000	Dowel Bar	90.000	Each	\$39.40	\$3,546.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00
23	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	122.000	CuYd	\$35.36	\$4,313.92	\$85.00	\$10,370.00
24	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	173.000	CuYd	\$134.16	\$23,209.68	\$195.00	\$33,735.00
25	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	157.500	CuYd	\$170.40	\$26,838.00	\$159.00	\$25,042.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0862

Project No: BRO-B 8052(75)

Project Location: Structure 0.1 S of San Marco & S Canyon in Rapid City on San Marco Blvd over the Pierre St Drainage Ditch (City Owned) SN 52-375-296

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-15'x3.5' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Pennington

Bidder:
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

08/02/2024

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	230.700	CuYd	\$1,238.89	\$285,811.92	\$1,385.00	\$319,519.50
27	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	75.800	SqYd	\$448.84	\$34,022.07	\$445.00	\$33,731.00
28	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	33.900	SqYd	\$401.23	\$13,601.70	\$535.00	\$18,136.50
29	470E0040	Steel Pedestrian Railing	123.000	Ft	\$347.59	\$42,753.57	\$265.00	\$32,595.00
30	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	4,668.000	Lb	\$2.11	\$9,849.48	\$3.80	\$17,738.40
31	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	28,875.000	Lb	\$2.20	\$63,525.00	\$4.25	\$122,718.75
32	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$11,173.12	\$11,173.12	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00
33	621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	40.000	Ft	\$81.69	\$3,267.60	\$16.00	\$640.00
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,638.70	\$4,638.70	\$8,525.00	\$8,525.00
35	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$185.55	\$2,226.60	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
36	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	207.000	SqFt	\$9.90	\$2,049.30	\$6.25	\$1,293.75
37	650E0390	Type BL69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	151.000	Ft	\$41.81	\$6,313.31	\$74.00	\$11,174.00
38	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	717.000	SqFt	\$17.95	\$12,870.15	\$17.00	\$12,189.00
39	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	151.000	SqFt	\$8.11	\$1,224.61	\$18.50	\$2,793.50
40	651E0180	8" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	204.000	SqFt	\$35.26	\$7,193.04	\$22.00	\$4,488.00
41	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	184.000	Ft	\$38.69	\$7,118.96	\$12.00	\$2,208.00
42	680E2500	Porous Backfill	18.700	Ton	\$198.01	\$3,702.79	\$86.50	\$1,617.55
43	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	8.000	Lb	\$30.93	\$247.44	\$95.00	\$760.00
44	731E0100	Fertilizing	40.000	Lb	\$3.71	\$148.40	\$15.00	\$600.00
45	732E0100	Mulching	0.400	Ton	\$1,237.03	\$494.81	\$4,200.00	\$1,680.00
46	733E0100	Sodding	352.000	SqYd	\$24.74	\$8,708.48	\$22.00	\$7,744.00
47	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	126.000	SqYd	\$2.47	\$311.22	\$7.00	\$882.00
48	734E0135	Turf Reinforcement Mat	151.000	SqYd	\$12.37	\$1,867.87	\$12.00	\$1,812.00
49	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$4.95	\$371.25	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
50	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	19.000	Ft	\$2.47	\$46.93	\$17.00	\$323.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0862
 Project No: BRO-B 8052(75)
 Project Location: Structure 0.1 S of San Marco & S Canyon in Rapid City on San Marco Blvd over
 the Pierre St Drainage Ditch (City Owned) SN 52-375-296
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-15'x3.5' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.100	Acre	\$494.70	\$49.47	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00
52	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	75.000	Ft	\$4.95	\$371.25	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
53	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	197.000	Ft	\$8.04	\$1,583.88	\$14.00	\$2,758.00
54	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$55.67	\$779.38	\$5.00	\$70.00
55	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	49.000	Ft	\$3.09	\$151.41	\$16.00	\$784.00
56	734E5010	Sweeping	8.000	Hour	\$159.57	\$1,276.56	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
57	900E0900	Curb Stop	8.000	Each	\$1,115.17	\$8,921.36	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
58	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	600.000	Ft	\$16.86	\$10,116.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00

Total Bid Amount

\$831,794.98

\$1,079,339.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: X06G
 Project No: CIP 51194()
 Project Location: San Marco Blvd over the Pierre St Drainage Ditch
 Desc of Construction: Water Main Lowering
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$21,290.18	\$21,290.18
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,093.92	\$3,093.92
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.03	\$990.06
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$11,311.03	\$11,311.03
5	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	99.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$10,395.00	\$323.25	\$32,001.75
6	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	4.000	Each	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,135.02	\$4,540.08
7	451E3208	8" Pipe Coupling	2.000	Each	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$765.53	\$1,531.06
8	451E4901	Type 1 Bedding Material	25.000	Ton	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$97.37	\$2,434.25
9	451E4904	Type 3 Foundation Material	25.000	Ton	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$102.67	\$2,566.75
10	451E4912	Controlled Low Strength Backfill	20.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$419.48	\$8,389.60
11	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	2.000	Each	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$797.16	\$1,594.32
Total Bid Amount						\$77,195.00		\$89,743.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/26/2024

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 084D

Project No: BRO-B 8026(34)

Project Location: Structure in Big Stone City on 2nd Ave over the BN RR (City Owned) SN
26-374-023

Desc of Construction: Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Grant

08/02/2024

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:

Robert R. Schroeder Construction
Inc.

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$331,192.00	\$331,192.00	\$935,000.00	\$935,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.066	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$330.00	\$6,000.00	\$396.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.066	Mile	\$45,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,300.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.066	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$330.00	\$6,000.00	\$396.00
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	10.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
7	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	654.100	SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,541.00	\$20.00	\$13,082.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	35.000	Ft	\$39.42	\$1,379.70	\$25.00	\$875.00
11	110E0600	Remove Fence	80.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
12	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	460.000	SqYd	\$15.47	\$7,116.20	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
13	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	112.000	SqYd	\$15.47	\$1,732.64	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
14	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.75	\$37.50
15	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	63.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$110.25	\$1.25	\$78.75
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	9.000	Each	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$99.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,227.000	CuYd	\$33.70	\$75,049.90	\$37.00	\$82,399.00
18	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	19.200	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$7,680.00
19	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	50.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
20	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
21	260E1010	Base Course	137.200	Ton	\$44.19	\$6,062.87	\$40.00	\$5,488.00
22	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	56.900	Ton	\$290.00	\$16,501.00	\$350.00	\$19,915.00
23	410E0020	Structural Steel	1.000	LS	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,725,000.00	\$1,725,000.00
24	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	76.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$130.00	\$9,880.00
25	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	25.000	CuYd	\$675.00	\$16,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 084D

Project No: BRO-B 8026(34)

Project Location: Structure in Big Stone City on 2nd Ave over the BN RR (City Owned) SN
26-374-023

Desc of Construction: Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Grant

Bidder:
Robert R. Schroeder Construction
Inc.

08/02/2024

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	1,750.000	CuYd	\$39.70	\$69,475.00	\$40.00	\$70,000.00
27	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	134.300	CuYd	\$100.00	\$13,430.00	\$325.00	\$43,647.50
28	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	4.300	CuYd	\$400.00	\$1,720.00	\$350.00	\$1,505.00
29	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	290.400	CuYd	\$1,950.00	\$566,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$348,480.00
30	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	171.200	CuYd	\$1,650.00	\$282,480.00	\$950.00	\$162,640.00
31	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	218.400	SqYd	\$450.00	\$98,280.00	\$550.00	\$120,120.00
32	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	35.800	SqYd	\$700.00	\$25,060.00	\$650.00	\$23,270.00
33	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	724.000	Each	\$20.00	\$14,480.00	\$15.00	\$10,860.00
34	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	527.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$118,575.00	\$325.00	\$171,275.00
35	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	448.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$51,520.00	\$175.00	\$78,400.00
36	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	17,790.000	Lb	\$2.25	\$40,027.50	\$3.00	\$53,370.00
37	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71,855.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$179,637.50	\$3.50	\$251,492.50
38	510E0300	Preboring Pile	490.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$51,450.00	\$130.00	\$63,700.00
39	510E3551	HP 14x117 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	140.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00
40	510E3555	HP14x117 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	780.000	Ft	\$106.00	\$82,680.00	\$120.00	\$93,600.00
41	621E0380	8' Curved Top Chain Link Fence	527.000	Ft	\$57.00	\$30,039.00	\$85.00	\$44,795.00
42	632E3500	Reset Sign	9.000	Each	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
43	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	80.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
44	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	80.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.25	\$2,020.00
45	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$4.00	\$258.00	\$5.00	\$322.50
46	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
47	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
48	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	187.500	SqFt	\$30.00	\$5,625.00	\$35.00	\$6,562.50
49	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$91.00	\$2,548.00
50	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	71.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$85.00	\$6,035.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 084D
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(34)
 Project Location: Structure in Big Stone City on 2nd Ave over the BN RR (City Owned) SN 26-374-023
 Desc of Construction: Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
 Robert R. Schroeder Construction
 Inc.

Bidder:
 GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	969.000	SqFt	\$12.50	\$12,112.50	\$30.00	\$29,070.00
52	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	314.000	SqFt	\$14.50	\$4,553.00	\$38.00	\$11,932.00
53	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
54	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	130.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
55	680E2500	Porous Backfill	8.100	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,215.00	\$130.00	\$1,053.00
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
57	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
58	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.75	\$137.50	\$6.50	\$325.00
59	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$3.75	\$937.50	\$5.50	\$1,375.00
60	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	17.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$7.00	\$119.00
61	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	63.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$110.25	\$7.00	\$441.00
62	734E2022	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Quarried Aggregate	1,078.000	SqYd	\$35.50	\$38,269.00	\$50.00	\$53,900.00
63	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	550.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
64	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$4,310,821.31

\$4,748,612.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 084D
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(34)
 Project Location: Structure in Big Stone City on 2nd Ave over the BN RR (City Owned) SN 26-374-023
 Desc of Construction: Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
Lunda Construction Company

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	1,750.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$16,625.00	\$30.00	\$52,500.00
27	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	134.300	CuYd	\$100.00	\$13,430.00	\$300.00	\$40,290.00
28	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	4.300	CuYd	\$93.00	\$399.90	\$150.00	\$645.00
29	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	290.400	CuYd	\$2,800.00	\$813,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$726,000.00
30	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	171.200	CuYd	\$2,000.00	\$342,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$256,800.00
31	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	218.400	SqYd	\$450.00	\$98,280.00	\$400.00	\$87,360.00
32	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	35.800	SqYd	\$450.00	\$16,110.00	\$660.00	\$23,628.00
33	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	724.000	Each	\$35.00	\$25,340.00	\$25.00	\$18,100.00
34	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	527.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$144,925.00	\$380.00	\$200,260.00
35	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	448.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$67,200.00	\$150.00	\$67,200.00
36	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	17,790.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$30,243.00	\$2.50	\$44,475.00
37	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71,855.000	Lb	\$1.80	\$129,339.00	\$3.00	\$215,565.00
38	510E0300	Preboring Pile	490.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$110,250.00	\$220.00	\$107,800.00
39	510E3551	HP 14x117 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	140.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$280.00	\$39,200.00
40	510E3555	HP14x117 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	780.000	Ft	\$130.00	\$101,400.00	\$200.00	\$156,000.00
41	621E0380	8' Curved Top Chain Link Fence	527.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$52,700.00	\$80.00	\$42,160.00
42	632E3500	Reset Sign	9.000	Each	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$99.00
43	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	80.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00
44	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	80.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
45	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$4.00	\$258.00	\$5.00	\$322.50
46	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
48	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	187.500	SqFt	\$30.00	\$5,625.00	\$40.00	\$7,500.00
49	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00
50	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	71.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$5,680.00	\$160.00	\$11,360.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 084D
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(34)
 Project Location: Structure in Big Stone City on 2nd Ave over the BN RR (City Owned) SN 26-374-023
 Desc of Construction: Structure (228' composite Steel Plate Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
Lunda Construction Company

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	969.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$14,535.00	\$25.00	\$24,225.00
52	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	314.000	SqFt	\$70.00	\$21,980.00	\$40.00	\$12,560.00
53	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$23,000.00
54	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	130.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00
55	680E2500	Porous Backfill	8.100	Ton	\$125.00	\$1,012.50	\$75.00	\$607.50
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
57	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
58	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.75	\$137.50	\$6.50	\$325.00
59	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$3.75	\$937.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
60	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	17.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$5.00	\$85.00
61	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	63.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$110.25	\$8.00	\$504.00
62	734E2022	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Quarried Aggregate	1,078.000	SqYd	\$41.00	\$44,198.00	\$80.00	\$86,240.00
63	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	550.000	SqFt	\$25.50	\$14,025.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
64	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$5,475,693.35

\$6,700,232.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 09KE
 Project No: NH-PH-B 0385(00)87
 Project Location: Boulder Hill Rd - Fm Silver Mountain Rd to Sheridan Lake Rd; Custer Gulch Rd -
 Fm Pactola south 2 miles
 Desc of Construction: Gravel Surfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4	110E0550	Remove Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	45.000	MGal	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
6	210E1005	Surface Preparation	4.500	Mile	\$2,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.00
7	210E3500	Heavy Roadway Shaping	0.340	Mile	\$195,000.00	\$66,300.00	\$125,000.00	\$42,500.00
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	1,006.700	Ton	\$55.00	\$55,368.50	\$81.00	\$81,542.70
10	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	4,158.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$228,690.00	\$95.00	\$395,010.00
11	610E0200	Forest Service Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	30.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$26.00	\$780.00
13	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	60.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	3.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
15	632E2002	4"x4" Amber Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	7.000	Each	\$67.00	\$469.00	\$65.00	\$455.00
16	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	99.000	Each	\$62.00	\$6,138.00	\$60.00	\$5,940.00
17	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	14.000	Each	\$93.00	\$1,302.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
18	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	48.000	SqFt	\$43.00	\$2,064.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00	\$36.03	\$3,603.00
20	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$2,637.50	\$52.75	\$2,637.50
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	428.800	SqFt	\$8.00	\$3,430.40	\$10.00	\$4,288.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$540,852.40

\$817,436.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 09NV
Project No: IM 0902(188)67
Project Location: I90 E & W - Fm Box Elder to 2 E of New Underwood
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
County: Pennington

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
Inc.

08/02/2024

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$624,825.00	\$624,825.00	\$1,115,250.00	\$1,115,250.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$10,990.00	\$10,990.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	972.700	SqYd	\$11.40	\$11,088.78	\$13.00	\$12,645.10
5	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	720.000	Ft	\$4.25	\$3,060.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
6	110E6006	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail for Reset	1,850.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$14,800.00	\$7.50	\$13,875.00
7	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
8	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	875.000	Ft	\$5.35	\$4,681.25	\$5.00	\$4,375.00
9	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition for Reset	6.000	Each	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
10	110E6260	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal for Re:	6.000	Each	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
11	110E6269	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal for Reset	2.000	Each	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	110E6280	Remove W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal for Reset	2.000	Each	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
13	120E0100	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	260E1010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	332.700	Ton	\$143.00	\$47,576.10	\$148.55	\$49,422.59
16	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	103,056.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$432,835.20	\$3.80	\$391,612.80
17	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	51.200	Mile	\$665.00	\$34,048.00	\$690.00	\$35,328.00
18	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	207.000	Ton	\$901.00	\$186,507.00	\$860.00	\$178,020.00
19	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	125.800	Ton	\$1,017.00	\$127,938.60	\$1,500.00	\$188,700.00
20	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	2,283.300	Ton	\$58.70	\$134,029.71	\$82.00	\$187,230.60
21	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	158,654.000	SqYd	\$1.25	\$198,317.50	\$1.05	\$166,586.70
22	332E4000	Micro-Milling Asphalt Concrete	523,709.000	SqYd	\$1.30	\$680,821.70	\$1.70	\$890,305.30
23	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	270.000	SqYd	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$51.75	\$13,972.50
24	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$9,890.45	\$9,890.45	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	720.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$6,120.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 09NV
Project No: IM 0902(188)67
Project Location: I90 E & W - Fm Box Elder to 2 E of New Underwood
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
County: Pennington

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
Inc.

08/02/2024

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	629E0211	Reset High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	1,850.000	Ft	\$12.75	\$23,587.50	\$12.00	\$22,200.00
27	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	192.000	Each	\$106.50	\$20,448.00	\$100.00	\$19,200.00
28	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	75.000	Ft	\$69.50	\$5,212.50	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
29	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	720.000	Ft	\$37.50	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$25,200.00
30	630E5180	Reset W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	6.000	Each	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
31	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	6.000	Each	\$268.00	\$1,608.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
32	630E5208	Reset W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$2,675.25	\$5,350.50	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
33	630E5209	Reset W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	34,331.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$137,324.00	\$3.75	\$128,741.25
35	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	1,040.000	Ft	\$12.75	\$13,260.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00
36	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	576.000	Gal	\$64.00	\$36,864.00	\$60.00	\$34,560.00
37	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	576.000	Gal	\$64.00	\$36,864.00	\$60.00	\$34,560.00
38	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	34,331.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$37,764.10	\$1.00	\$34,331.00
39	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	1,040.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$3,328.00	\$12.00	\$12,480.00
40	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	270,370.000	Ft	\$0.38	\$102,740.60	\$0.35	\$94,629.50
41	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$18,015.00	\$36.03	\$18,015.00
42	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,479.800	SqFt	\$7.45	\$11,024.51	\$7.00	\$10,358.60
43	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
44	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	48.000	Each	\$128.00	\$6,144.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00
45	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	90.000	Mile	\$1,285.00	\$115,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00
47	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.000	Each	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
48	634E1255	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	2.000	Each	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	2,488.300	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$1,741,810.00
50	320E1204	Class Q4R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	54,638.500	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.68	\$3,479,379.68

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 09NV
 Project No: IM 0902(188)67
 Project Location: I90 E & W - Fm Box Elder to 2 E of New Underwood
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
 Inc.

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	537.800	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$107,560.00
52	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	2,055.800	Ton	\$808.50	\$1,662,114.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	320E1204	Class Q4R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	56,087.100	Ton	\$51.45	\$2,885,681.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	563.200	Ton	\$267.00	\$150,374.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	110E6016	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for	8.000	Each	\$2,675.00	\$21,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
56	629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$2,125.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$8,139,124.00		\$9,452,668.62

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 05VN
 Project No: PH 0040(325)
 Project Location: US16B & SD44 in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: Cold Plastics Pavement Marking
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC DBA
 DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	46,925.000	Ft	\$4.35	\$204,123.75	\$4.00	\$187,700.00
3	633E0011	State Furnished Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	67,500.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$111,375.00	\$1.25	\$84,375.00
4	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	4,234.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$35,989.00	\$8.00	\$33,872.00
5	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	1,620.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$19,440.00	\$12.00	\$19,440.00
6	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	1,100.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$26,400.00	\$26.00	\$28,600.00
7	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	29.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$522.00	\$12.00	\$348.00
8	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	284.000	Each	\$380.00	\$107,920.00	\$420.00	\$119,280.00
9	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	2.000	Word	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
10	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	14.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
11	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	134,353.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$147,788.30	\$1.50	\$201,529.50
12	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	29.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$232.00	\$10.00	\$290.00
13	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	300.000	Each	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
14	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$900.75	\$36.03	\$900.75
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	279.200	SqFt	\$2.00	\$558.40	\$5.00	\$1,396.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	634E0565	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
20	634E0575	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	55.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$550.00

Total Bid Amount

\$906,304.20

\$913,381.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 06U8
 Project No: PH 0010(157)
 Project Location: Various locations on the local system in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Rumble Stripes & High Grade Polymer Pavement Markings
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Surface Preparation Technologies,
 LLC

Bidder:
 SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC DBA
 DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	11.000	Each	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
3	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	57.800	Mile	\$600.00	\$34,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$86,700.00
4	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	5,096.000	SqFt	\$7.70	\$39,239.20	\$20.00	\$101,920.00
5	380E7035	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	144.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$32.00	\$4,608.00
7	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	9.000	SqFt	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$270.00
8	632E3500	Reset Sign	11.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
9	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,607.000	Gal	\$27.77	\$44,626.39	\$27.00	\$43,389.00
10	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	219.000	Gal	\$27.77	\$6,081.63	\$27.00	\$5,913.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	30.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,080.90	\$36.03	\$1,080.90
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$137.00	\$1.00	\$137.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

Total Bid Amount

\$159,910.12

\$288,817.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/26/2024
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 05G7
 Project No: PH 0010(122)
 Project Location: US12- Webster & US14 - Arlington
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Markings
 County: Day, Kingsbury

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

08/02/2024

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
2	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	54.000	Each	\$220.00	\$11,880.00		
3	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	45,102.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$56,377.50		
4	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	37,683.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$47,103.75		
5	633E3030	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" White	224.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$1,680.00		
6	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	84,129.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$37,858.05		
7	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	54.000	Each	\$165.00	\$8,910.00		
8	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$360.30		
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	397.400	SqFt	\$1.00	\$397.40		
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00		
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$199,667.00